

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: B
 Project No.: TX FWS HAGE 10(1)
 Project Name: HAGERMAN NWR-SCHEDULE B

State: TX
 County: GRAYSON
 FWS

Opened at: FHWA-CFLHD, Lakewood, CO
 By: Lori K Kliethermes
 Date: 04/08/04

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush, P.E.
 Title: A/E Contracting Specialist Date: 04/15/04
 Contract Awarded to: Schedule A Awarded Date: 04/30/04

Bidder	PART A	PART B		PART A + PART B	Responsive
	Subtotal	Days	Subtotal	Total Bid	
MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD 112 EAST COTTAGE SHERMAN, TX 75090	1,364,668.08	300	180,000.00	(1,544,668.08)	No Bid Rejected
NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 1315 EAST 19TH STREET 1A PLANO, TX 75074	1,974,799.00	150	90,000.00	2,064,799.00	
HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROUTE 1 BOX 350 BOSWELL, OK 74727	2,025,041.60	184	110,400.00	2,135,441.60	
BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT 2401 NORMAN STREET HARVEY, LA 70058	2,583,119.80	150	90,000.00	2,673,119.80	
RUSHING PAVING COMPANY P.O. BOX 365 DENISON, TX 75021	4,059,239.00	184	110,400.00	4,169,639.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,521,819.30	194	116,400.00	1,638,219.30	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/15/04

Schedule: B

Project No.: TX FWS HAGE 10(1)

Project Name: HAGERMAN NWR-SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		230,000.00	230,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		265,000.00	265,000.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		450,000.00	450,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		126,000.00	126,000.00
15202	MILE	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKES			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	0.133	8,500.00	1,130.50
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		13,000.00	1,729.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15,000.00	1,995.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		3,000.00	399.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		50,000.00	6,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	319.20
15204	EACH	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SURVEY AND STAKING			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	1	920.00	920.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		1,800.00	1,800.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
15205	LPSM	BRIDGE SURVEY AND STAKING			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	ALL	2,875.00	2,875.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		29,000.00	29,000.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15207	MILE	GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	0.266	5,750.00	1,529.50
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		12,000.00	3,192.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15,000.00	3,990.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		4,000.00	1,064.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		25,000.00	6,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	798.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/15/04

Schedule: B

Project No.: TX FWS HAGE 10(1)

Project Name: HAGERMAN NWR-SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15209	HOUR	MISCELLANEOUS SURVEY AND STAKING			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	120	110.00	13,200.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		100.00	12,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	12,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		135.00	16,200.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		125.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	12,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		36,000.00	36,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		65,000.00	65,000.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	1,300	3.20	4,160.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		10.00	13,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.00	6,500.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		18.00	23,400.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		10.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	9,100.00
15801	GAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	180,000	0.025	4,500.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		0.05	9,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.05	9,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		0.50	90,000.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		0.10	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.05	9,000.00
20101	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	1.0	4,500.00	4,500.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		7,000.00	7,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		4,100.00	4,100.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/15/04

Schedule: B

Project No.: TX FWS HAGE 10(1)

Project Name: HAGERMAN NWR-SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20204	SQFT	REMOVAL OF INDIVIDUAL TREES			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	11	250.00	2,750.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		700.00	7,700.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		250.00	2,750.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		480.00	5,280.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		1,000.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	550.00
20301L	EACH	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	70	1,000.00	70,000.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		700.00	49,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	70,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		600.00	42,000.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		6,000.00	420,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	112,000.00
20305	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		175,000.00	175,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		60,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
20402	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	400	12.00	4,800.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		8.00	3,200.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15.00	6,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		23.00	9,200.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		50.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	14,000.00
20409	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	4,200	17.00	71,400.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		13.00	54,600.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15.00	63,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		21.00	88,200.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		50.00	210,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	84,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/15/04

Schedule: B

Project No.: TX FWS HAGE 10(1)

Project Name: HAGERMAN NWR-SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20801	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	175	12.00	2,100.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		10.00	1,750.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	3,500.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		29.00	5,075.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		200.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	6,125.00
20805	LPSM	COFFERDAMS			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		126,000.00	126,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
25101D	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	165	100.00	16,500.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		100.00	16,500.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	9,900.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		100.00	16,500.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		125.00	20,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	7,425.00
25101F	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 6			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	550	100.00	55,000.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		130.00	71,500.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		55.00	30,250.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		100.00	55,000.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		150.00	82,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	30,250.00
30811	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	700	30.00	21,000.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		85.00	59,500.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		35.00	24,500.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		60.00	42,000.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		40.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	14,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/15/04

Schedule: B

Project No.: TX FWS HAGE 10(1)

Project Name: HAGERMAN NWR-SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40201	TON	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	159	100.00	15,900.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		85.00	13,515.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	23,850.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		310.00	49,290.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		300.00	47,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	10,335.00
55102L	EACH	VINYL SHEET PILES, IN PLACE			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	2	4,500.00	9,000.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5,000.00	10,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		600.00	1,200.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		25,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	5,000.00
55201A	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	399.4	585.00	233,649.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		500.00	199,700.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		800.00	319,520.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		850.00	339,490.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		1,500.00	599,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	239,640.00
55216	CUFT	REPAIR CONCRETE			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	14	400.00	5,600.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		300.00	4,200.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,500.00	35,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		270.00	3,780.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		5,000.00	70,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	350.00
55301AD	EACH	PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, I-BEAMS, AASHTO TYPE 4			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	8	8,600.00	68,800.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		12,000.00	96,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12,000.00	96,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		13,100.00	104,800.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		13,000.00	104,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	120,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/15/04

Schedule: B

Project No.: TX FWS HAGE 10(1)

Project Name: HAGERMAN NWR-SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55301BP	EACH	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, SLAB, 9'-0" WIDTH, 1'-0" DEPTH			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	70	4,800.00	336,000.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		6,000.00	420,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5,000.00	350,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		5,500.00	385,000.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		9,000.00	630,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,900.00	203,000.00
55301HA	EACH	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, PIER CAP, 2'-8" WIDTH, 10" DEPTH			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	26	2,700.00	70,200.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		4,000.00	104,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5,000.00	130,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		5,000.00	130,000.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		12,000.00	312,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		975.00	25,350.00
55301HB	EACH	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, PIER CAP, 4'-4" WIDTH, 10" DEPTH			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	4	3,600.00	14,400.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		5,000.00	20,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7,500.00	30,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		5,600.00	22,400.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		15,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	6,400.00
55401	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	52,574	0.72	37,853.28
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		0.70	36,801.80
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.75	39,430.50
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		1.10	57,831.40
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		0.50	26,287.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.70	36,801.80
55402	LB	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	64,472	0.90	58,024.80
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		0.85	54,801.20
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.80	51,577.60
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		1.45	93,484.40
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		1.00	64,472.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.90	58,024.80

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/15/04

Schedule: B

Project No.: TX FWS HAGE 10(1)

Project Name: HAGERMAN NWR-SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55601B	LNFT	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	183.3	30.00	5,499.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		125.00	22,912.50
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	9,165.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		185.00	33,910.50
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		100.00	18,330.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	9,165.00
55601BP	LNFT	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING, PEDESTRIAN			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	166.7	80.00	13,336.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		125.00	20,837.50
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		55.00	9,168.50
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		235.00	39,174.50
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		150.00	25,005.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	10,835.50
55901	SQYD	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	999	8.00	7,992.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		15.00	14,985.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	9,990.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		25.00	24,975.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		30.00	29,970.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	49,950.00
56501P	LNFT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 36-INCH DIAMETER			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	199	91.00	18,109.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		550.00	109,450.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	99,500.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		311.00	61,889.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		300.00	59,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	35,820.00
56501Q	LNFT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 42-INCH DIAMETER			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	81	115.00	9,315.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		600.00	48,600.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		610.00	49,410.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		467.00	37,827.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		350.00	28,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	22,680.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/15/04

Schedule: B

Project No.: TX FWS HAGE 10(1)

Project Name: HAGERMAN NWR-SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56505	EACH	CROSSHOLE SONIC LOGGING			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	6	800.00	4,800.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		1,500.00	9,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	900.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		1,900.00	11,400.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		10,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	18,000.00
60104BV	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR DOUBLE 72-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		7,500.00	15,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20,000.00	40,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		6,000.00	12,000.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		20,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	12,000.00
60201V	LNFT	72-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	64	210.00	13,440.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		150.00	9,600.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		175.00	11,200.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		400.00	25,600.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		400.00	25,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	12,800.00
61702A	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED END SECTION			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	1	450.00	450.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	500.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
61702TA	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	500.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		12,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/15/04

Schedule: B

Project No.: TX FWS HAGE 10(1)

Project Name: HAGERMAN NWR-SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61711	LNFT	BRIDGE TRANSITION RAILING			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	25	48.00	1,200.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		150.00	3,750.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75.00	1,875.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		240.00	6,000.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		50.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,500.00
62201AD	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 8-10 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	60	55.00	3,300.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		75.00	4,500.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	3,600.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		70.00	4,200.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		50.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,600.00
62201B	HOUR	BACKHOE			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	60	65.00	3,900.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		75.00	4,500.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	3,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		75.00	4,500.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		50.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	3,900.00
62201DF	HOUR	BULLDOZER, D-8			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	100	100.00	10,000.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		150.00	15,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	20,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		185.00	18,500.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		150.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	15,000.00
62201MB	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY BUCKET, 125 KW MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	60	100.00	6,000.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		150.00	9,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	9,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		170.00	10,200.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		150.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		155.00	9,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/15/04

Schedule: B

Project No.: TX FWS HAGE 10(1)

Project Name: HAGERMAN NWR-SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62406	CUYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	180	4.50	810.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		25.00	4,500.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	1,800.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		29.00	5,220.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		100.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	720.00
62501B	ACRE	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	0.5	1,400.00	700.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		3,000.00	1,500.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,500.00	750.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		5,500.00	2,750.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		10,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	1,000.00
62504B	ACRE	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	0.5	1,450.00	725.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		3,000.00	1,500.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,500.00	750.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		4,400.00	2,200.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		10,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	1,000.00
63306C	EACH	OBJECT MARKERS, TYPE 3			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	27	100.00	2,700.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		25.00	675.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	1,350.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		80.00	2,160.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		150.00	4,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,700.00
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	8	200.00	1,600.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		500.00	4,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		250.00	2,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		300.00	2,400.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		500.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	2,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/15/04

Schedule: B

Project No.: TX FWS HAGE 10(1)

Project Name: HAGERMAN NWR-SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	350	20.00	7,000.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		40.00	14,000.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	10,500.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		190.00	66,500.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		40.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	7,000.00
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	8	250.00	2,000.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		150.00	1,200.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	200.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		100.00	800.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		250.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	720.00
63521B	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE B			
		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD	4	250.00	1,000.00
		NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		150.00	600.00
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	120.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		105.00	420.00
		RUSHING PAVING COMPANY		250.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	360.00